3.8.1.1 O Erosion control - Site design and materials and construction processes shall be 
designed to avoid erosion damage, sedimentation or uncontrolled surface water run­
off. 

1. Grading or construction which will result in SLOPES of twenty-five percent (25%)
or greater on fifty percent (50%) or more of the LOT area or on thirty-two
thousand (32,000) square feet or more on a single parcel, even if less than half of
the LOT area, shall be allowed only under special permit from the Planning Board.
This shall be granted only under demonstration that adequate provisions have
been made to protect against erosion, soil instability, uncontrolled degradation.